

WHEREAS, Marcia Alene Sullens began her public service career with Hall County on September 4, 2001; and

WHEREAS, During her employment, Ms. Sullens has served as a dedicated Sheriff's Office Clerk and Jailer; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sullens' supervisor Jane Young stated, "Marcia was very well liked by her co-workers and took care of everyone on her shift."; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sullens retired on November 20, 2022 and plans to spend time with her family; and

WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Ms. Sullens; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of

Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to Marcia Alene Sullens and recognizes her for her many accomplishments, contributions, and 21 years of dedicated service to Hall County and the citizens of Hall County and extends to her their most sincere wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

Adopted this 26th day of January, 2023.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK